

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

STATE OF IOWA)
)
 Appellee,)
)
v.) SUPREME COURT 20-0156
) (FLOYD)
SHANE M. DAVIS)
)
 Defendant/Appellant,)

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR FLOYD COUNTY
THE HONORABLE, JUDGE CHRISTOPHER FOY
THE HONORABLE, JUDGE DEDRA SCHROEDER

APPELLANT'S APPLICATION FOR FURTHER REVIEW
OF THE COURT OF APPEAL'S RULING FILED Aug. 4,2021

THOMAS M. MCINTEE No. AT0010773
P.O. Box 4004
Waterloo, Iowa 50704-4004
(319) 961-1200 / (319) 883-8063 FAX
pyramidmac@yahoo.com

ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

APPLICATION FOR FURTHER REVIEW

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Certificate of Service	2
Questions Presented for Review	4
Statement Supporting Further Review	4
Table of Authorities.....	6
Statement of the Case.....	8
Argument	14
Issue I	14
Conclusion	29
Attorney's Cost Certificate.....	29
Certificate of Compliance	30
Opinion, Iowa Court of Appeals (8-4-21)	attached

QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW

I. WHETHER THE PROSECUTOR UNDERMINED THE PLEA AGREEMENT DURING SENTENCING? WHETHER TRIAL COURT ERRED BY CONSIDERING IMPROPER FACTORS IN SENTENCING THE DEFENDANT TO CONSECUTIVE PRISON TERMS?

STATEMENT SUPPORTING FURTHER REVIEW

1. The Iowa Court of Appeals erred by finding it had no jurisdiction to rule on the Appellant's improper sentencing claims in addition to his claims of invalid guilty plea, in violation of his rights under Article I Sect. 9 and 10 of the Iowa Constitution, and the 5th 6th and 14th Amendments to the U.S. Constitution.
2. The defendant had alleged error by the trial court in sentencing the defendant to consecutive terms contrary to the intent of the plea agreement between the parties, and contrary to the PSI recommendation.
3. That the remedy for a prosecutor's failure to adhere to the terms and intent of the plea agreement is to vacate the sentence and remand to the district court for resentencing before a different district court judge. State v. Delaney, 526 NW2d 170 (Iowa App. 1994)
4. The defendant had alleged error by the trial court in sentencing the defendant to consecutive terms after considering improper factors in arriving at the decision to impose consecutive terms.

5. That the remedy for the improper consideration of an inappropriate factor in imposing consecutive terms is to vacate the sentence and remand to the district court for resentencing before a different district court judge. *State v. Ashley* 462 NW2d 279 (Iowa 1990); *State v. Lovell* 857 NW2d 241 (Iowa 2014)

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases:</u>	<u>Page:</u>
<u>Bearse v. State</u> 748 N.W.2d 214 (Iowa 2008)	25,26
Nguyen v. State, 878 N.W.2d 744, 750 (Iowa 2016)	24
State v. Ashley 462 NW2d 279 (Iowa 1990)	16
State v. Black, 324 N.W.2d 313 (Iowa 1982)	15,16,21-23,27
State v. Delaney, 526 N.W.2d 170 (Iowa Ct. App. 1994)	21,24
State v. Fannon 799 N.W.2d 515,(Iowa 2011)	24,25
State v. Formaro 638 NW2d 720 (Iowa 2002)	14
State v. Gonzalez 582 NW2d 515 (Iowa 1998)	16,22
State v. Grandberry, 619 N.W.2d 399 (Iowa 2000)	20,27
State v. Lopez 872 NW2d 159 (Iowa 2015)	15,24-26
<u>State v. Lovell</u> 857 NW2d 241 (Iowa 2014)	16,19-22,27
State v. Messer 306 NW2d 731(Iowa 1981)	19
State v. Spiker Iowa S.Ct. No. 16-2090 (Ia App. 2017)	21
State v. Thomas 520 NW2d 311 (Iowa Ct of App. 1994)	15
State v. Witham 583 NW2d 677 (Iowa 1998.	15
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 686, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 2063, 80 L.Ed.2d 674, 692 (1984)	24
Washington v. Scurr,304 N.W.2d 231, 235(Iowa 1981)	15

Statutory Authorities

Iowa Code Sect. 726.2 16
